CH \$540.00 41997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PVI Industries, LLC		10/26/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watts Heating and Hot Water Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	3209 Galvez Avenue	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4199706	AQUAPLEX
Registration Number:	5496143	AQUASOLVE
Registration Number:	4433723	COBREX
Registration Number:	4534287	CONQUEST
Registration Number:	5482192	DIGITEMP
Registration Number:	1641178	DURAWATT
Registration Number:	4556649	EZ PLATE
Registration Number:	5074223	HEATSTATION
Registration Number:	2087355	POWER VT
Registration Number:	4952941	POWER VTX
Registration Number:	1027854	PVI
Registration Number:	2055966	QUICKDRAW
Registration Number:	2925629	RIVERSIDE HYDRONICS
Registration Number:	2718006	SANISTEEL
Registration Number:	2018305	SCALEGUARD
Registration Number:	3074929	TEMPTRAC
Registration Number:	1370002	TURBOPOWER
Registration Number:	5503407	ULTRAPLEX
Registration Number:	1797704	VENTURA
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007196 FRAME: 0126

900597552

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88160358	VOLTA
Serial Number:	88783464	BRIGADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04216-0002007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S Serota
SIGNATURE:	/debra s serota/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=PVI Industries, LLC - DE Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (Filed 10-26-2020) # 1 60287952#page1.tif

source=PVI Industries, LLC - DE Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (Filed 10-26-2020) # 1

60287952#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007196 FRAME: 0127

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PVI INDUSTRIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PVI INDUSTRIES, LLC" TO "WATTS HEATING AND HOT WATER SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203934209 Date: 10-26-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007196 FRAME: 0128

5494663 8100

SR# 20208021398

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:07 AM 10/26/2020 FILED 08:07 AM 10/26/2020 SR 20208021398 - File Number 5494663

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PVI Industries, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: Item 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read as follows: "1. The name of the limited liability company is Watts Heating and Hot Water Solutions LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of October, 2020.

> Kenneth R. Lepage Authorized Person

60259330 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007196 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 02/18/2021